
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 2 - Morning
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

16 Winward Racing 1:51.109 161 23.336 46.120 41.544 1:51.00016 15 142 3 5
81 Winward Racing 1:51.296 52 23.436 46.263 41.516 1:51.2157 6 58 6 3
28 TFT Racing 1:51.394 323 23.278 46.122 41.373 1:50.77326 20 311 4 1
63 Leipert Motorsport 1:51.513 434 23.408 46.373 41.618 1:51.39943 42 436 9 6

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.629 235 23.393 46.652 41.440 1:51.48523 9 224 19 2
91 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.795 146 23.399 46.672 41.534 1:51.60510 55 95 20 4
69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:51.950 557 23.462 46.092 42.082 1:51.63654 55 5412 1 20
61 EBM 1:52.016 58 23.491 46.598 41.673 1:51.7625 40 4015 17 7
10 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.035 979 23.469 46.325 41.684 1:51.47872 97 7313 8 8
13 Team Motopark 1:52.068 910 23.436 46.469 41.728 1:51.63310 10 99 12 9
17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:52.126 6111 23.356 46.559 41.967 1:51.88254 56 613 16 16
74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.134 5212 23.512 46.425 41.907 1:51.84457 51 1217 11 13

669 Team WRT 1:52.160 2513 23.713 46.268 42.085 1:52.06623 76 2524 7 21
22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:52.200 2114 23.560 46.229 41.732 1:51.52119 47 1821 5 10
25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:52.209 4815 23.462 46.750 41.922 1:52.13448 48 1711 24 15
93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.225 5716 23.528 46.497 42.009 1:52.03451 58 5718 13 18
88 Dragon Racing 1:52.290 417 23.507 46.976 41.807 1:52.2904 4 416 30 12
2 HAAS RT 1:52.329 1918 23.660 46.404 41.920 1:51.98421 20 1923 10 14
14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:52.362 6519 23.553 46.108 41.789 1:51.45056 33 6520 2 11
11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.481 6920 23.488 46.532 42.149 1:52.16953 54 7014 15 23
87 Origine powered by CC 1:52.533 4021 23.607 46.633 42.089 1:52.32941 41 3922 18 22
8 EBM 1:52.578 5322 23.543 46.711 41.997 1:52.25154 53 5319 23 17
86 Baron Motorsport 1:52.971 4123 23.780 46.518 42.253 1:52.55141 36 4126 14 24

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:52.995 4224 23.461 46.750 42.290 1:52.50143 24 4410 25 25
39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.183 2625 23.428 46.892 42.384 1:52.70426 19 237 28 26
56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.290 626 23.773 47.175 42.076 1:53.02421 6 425 32 19
24 Dinamic GT 1:53.380 627 24.012 46.935 42.433 1:53.3806 6 627 29 27
44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.802 6828 24.071 46.685 42.837 1:53.59355 68 6829 21 29
21 HAAS RT 1:53.896 7729 24.026 46.870 42.633 1:53.52910 11 928 27 28

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.795 141 23.399 46.672 41.534 1:51.60510 55 95 20 4
22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:52.200 212 23.560 46.229 41.732 1:51.52119 47 1821 5 10

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.629 233 23.393 46.652 41.440 1:51.48523 9 224 19 2
93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.225 574 23.528 46.497 42.009 1:52.03451 58 5718 13 18
17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:52.126 615 23.356 46.559 41.967 1:51.88254 56 613 16 16
88 Dragon Racing 1:52.290 46 23.507 46.976 41.807 1:52.2904 4 416 30 12
28 TFT Racing 1:51.394 327 23.278 46.122 41.373 1:50.77326 20 311 4 1

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:52.995 428 23.461 46.750 42.290 1:52.50143 24 4410 25 25
56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.290 69 23.773 47.175 42.076 1:53.02421 6 425 32 19
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 2 - Morning
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

2 HAAS RT 1:52.329 191 23.660 46.404 41.920 1:51.98421 20 1923 10 14
11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.481 692 23.488 46.532 42.149 1:52.16953 54 7014 15 23
44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.802 683 24.071 46.685 42.837 1:53.59355 68 6829 21 29
21 HAAS RT 1:53.896 774 24.026 46.870 42.633 1:53.52910 11 928 27 28
69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:51.950 555 23.462 46.092 42.082 1:51.63654 55 5412 1 20
8 EBM 1:52.578 536 23.543 46.711 41.997 1:52.25154 53 5319 23 17
86 Baron Motorsport 1:52.971 417 23.780 46.518 42.253 1:52.55141 36 4126 14 24
13 Team Motopark 1:52.068 98 23.436 46.469 41.728 1:51.63310 10 99 12 9
87 Origine powered by CC 1:52.533 409 23.607 46.633 42.089 1:52.32941 41 3922 18 22
24 Dinamic GT 1:53.380 610 24.012 46.935 42.433 1:53.3806 6 627 29 27
39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.183 2611 23.428 46.892 42.384 1:52.70426 19 237 28 26

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

795 Team CMR 1:55.192 31 24.136 46.999 43.396 1:54.53118 15 330 31 30
764 GT 3 Poland 1:56.689 322 24.906 46.807 44.963 1:56.67631 32 3237 26 44
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 2 - Morning
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

952 EBM 1:55.837 161 24.637 47.313 43.687 1:55.63713 17 1134 33 32
888 Seblajoux Racing 1:55.861 152 24.501 47.335 43.837 1:55.67317 15 1532 34 35
921 Mühlner Motorsport 1:56.034 373 24.615 47.421 43.802 1:55.83834 38 3733 36 34
914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:56.391 224 24.811 47.413 43.969 1:56.19323 22 2036 35 37
985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:56.768 55 25.079 47.813 43.779 1:56.6714 5 641 39 33
932 HRT Performance 1:56.769 486 24.776 47.914 43.866 1:56.55644 48 4835 41 36
909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:57.016 77 24.918 47.713 44.051 1:56.6826 5 538 38 38
931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:57.171 288 25.029 47.848 44.121 1:56.99827 28 4440 40 39
929 HRT Performance 1:57.927 209 25.170 48.074 44.683 1:57.92720 20 2043 43 41
971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:58.108 3210 25.215 47.559 45.177 1:57.95141 32 3544 37 45
920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:58.184 3811 24.994 48.108 44.648 1:57.75039 64 3739 44 40
928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:58.316 1212 25.325 48.130 44.683 1:58.1388 11 1246 45 42
974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:58.337 1913 25.161 48.011 44.788 1:57.96019 31 1242 42 43
917 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.281 3814 25.289 48.292 45.376 1:58.9576 65 5645 46 46
910 Seblajoux Racing 2:00.381 3715 25.560 48.574 46.051 2:00.18537 38 3747 47 48
925 Crubilé Sport 2:00.797 3316 25.882 49.010 45.514 2:00.40633 15 3348 48 47

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:58.184 381 24.994 48.108 44.648 1:57.75039 64 3739 44 40
910 Seblajoux Racing 2:00.381 372 25.560 48.574 46.051 2:00.18537 38 3747 47 48
888 Seblajoux Racing 1:55.861 153 24.501 47.335 43.837 1:55.67317 15 1532 34 35
917 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.281 384 25.289 48.292 45.376 1:58.9576 65 5645 46 46
985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:56.768 55 25.079 47.813 43.779 1:56.6714 5 641 39 33
932 HRT Performance 1:56.769 486 24.776 47.914 43.866 1:56.55644 48 4835 41 36
928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:58.316 127 25.325 48.130 44.683 1:58.1388 11 1246 45 42
971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:58.108 328 25.215 47.559 45.177 1:57.95141 32 3544 37 45
925 Crubilé Sport 2:00.797 339 25.882 49.010 45.514 2:00.40633 15 3348 48 47
931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:57.171 2810 25.029 47.848 44.121 1:56.99827 28 4440 40 39
929 HRT Performance 1:57.927 2011 25.170 48.074 44.683 1:57.92720 20 2043 43 41
974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:58.337 1912 25.161 48.011 44.788 1:57.96019 31 1242 42 43

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:06.019 261 26.920 51.781 47.318 2:06.01926 26 2649 49 49
444 Circuit Toys 2:07.084 142 27.006 52.085 47.449 2:06.54024 14 1250 50 50
451 Primus Racing 2:11.709 323 28.305 52.575 50.657 2:11.5379 32 3451 51 51

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

797 Rossa Racing 1:54.922 151 24.379 46.694 43.554 1:54.62715 6 431 22 31
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